

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.380 OF 2005

AMARJEET KAUR ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.C. Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Mayuri,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear on 9th January, 2006, on which day the parties shall be

present in the Court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.380 OF 2005

AMARJEET KAUR ARORA ..
... PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

MANISH KUMAR ARORA ..
... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Considering all the facts and circumstances and the fact of disability of

the petitioner, we feel it would better serve the ends of justice if the case is

transferred from Indore to Ranchi.

In the result, the transfer petition is allowed and the proceedings in HMA

No.700 of 2002: Mahesh Kumar Vs. Smt. Usha, pending in the Family Court

(Kutumb Nyayalaya) Indore, Madhya Pradesh, are transferred to the Court of

District Judge, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI,

NOVEMBER 18, 2005.