

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.380 OF 2005

AMARJEET KAUR ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Vats,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the parties have appeared before us today. Let the matter be

referred to the Permanent Mediation Cell of Karkardoom  
a Courts. The

ma

parties shall appear before the Permanent Mediation Cell of Karkardoo

iator of

Courts tomorrow at 10.30 a.m. We would request the Senior Med

w the fact

the Mediation Cell to take up the case of the parties keeping in view

that the petitioner has come from outside Delhi.

Judge in-charge,

Let a copy of this order be sent to the

Karkardooma Courts, in course of the day.

List the matter after three weeks.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER