

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 380 OF 2005

AMARJEET KAUR ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Vatis, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have already arrived at a settlement. Pursuant to the

settlement arrived at between the parties, demand drafts for a sum of Rs. 3 lacs have been handed over

to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Let the matter appear four weeks hence so as to enable the

learned counsel to file an appropriate application.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Khushi R

am)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter